A principal part of the Group’s management of interest rate risk is to monitor the sensitivity of projected net interest
income under varying interest rate scenarios (simulation modelling). The Group aims to mitigate the impact of
prospective interest rate movements which could reduce future net interest income, while balancing the cost of such
hedging on the current revenue.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, of the Group’s net interest income and equity.

The sensitivity of the net interest income is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the net interest
income, arising from the fi nancial assets and fi nancial liabilities held at period/year end that are subject to repricing
within the coming year, including the effect of hedging instruments. The sensitivity of equity is the effect of the
assumed changes in interest rates on other comprehensive income, calculated by revaluing fi xed rate available-for-sale
fi nancial assets held at period/year end, including the effect of any associated hedges.

Sensitivity of

net interest income Sensitivity of equity

30 June 31 December 30 June 31 December

2010 2009 2010 2009

Change in basis points (unaudited) (audited) (unaudited) (audited)

+100 basis points (22,639) (17,273) (18,367) (16,505)

-100 basis points 22,639 17,273 19,477 17,385

The interest rate sensitivities set out in the table above are for illustration only and are based on simplifi ed scenarios.
The fi gures represent the effect of the pro forma movements in net interest income and equity based on the
projected yield curve scenarios and the Group’s current interest rate risk profi le. This effect, however, does not
incorporate actions that would be taken by management to mitigate the impact of interest rate risk. The projections
above also assume that interest rates of all maturities move by the same amount and, therefore, do not refl ect
the potential impact on net interest income and equity in the case where some rates change while others remain